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Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Right track 49% | 58% | 34% | 45% | 47% | 50% | 66% | 50% 30% | 44% | 50% | 49% | 55% | 44% | 51% 38% 31% | 55% | 44% | 50% | 47% | 56% | 41% | 53% | 43% | 47% | 55%
Wrong direction 39% | 30% | 57% | 40% | 41% | 37% | 19% | 37% 60% | 42% | 37% | 36% | 34% | 45% | 38% 47% 59% | 34% | 46% | 34% | 45% | 32% | 46% | 29% | 43% | 40% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 12% | 9% | 15% | 12% | 13% | 15% | 13% 10% 14% | 12% | 16% | 11% | 11% | 12% 15% 10% | 11% | 10% | 16% | 8% 13% | 13% | 18% | 13% | 13% | 11%
Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Right track 31% | 15% | 60% | 36% | 35% | 27% | 11% | 30% 57% 29% | 31% | 23% | 37% | 35% | 35% 17% 19% | 29% | 32% | 30% | 48% | 31% | 23% | 18% | 31% | 26% | 33%
Wrong direction 61% | 79% | 30% | 55% | 57% | 64% | 88% | 60% 32% 63% | 60% | 68% | 57% | 55% | 57% 76% 74% | 64% | 60% | 61% | 44% | 60% | 67% | 74% | 61% | 62% | 64%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 6% | 10% | 9% 8% | 9% | 1% | 10% 11% 8% | 9% | 9% | 6% | 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% | 8% | 9% | 8% 8% 10% | 7% 8% | 12% 3%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q3-Q10 ROTATED]
Q3. Andrew Cuomo
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 54% | 67% | 35% | 47% | 52% | 56% | 68% | 58% 35% | 44% | 58% | 63% | 58% | 41% | 50% 73% 69% | 48% | 52% | 58% | 49% | 64% | 58% | 54% | 61% | 52% | 51%
Unfavorable 40% | 26% | 63% | 45% | 42% | 37% | 26% | 36% 60% 50% | 36% | 29% | 37% | 53% | 45% 24% 28% | 38% | 44% | 37% | 48% | 30% | 38% | 35% | 32% | 43% | 45%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 7% | 2% | 9% 6% | 6% | 7% | 6% 6% 6% | 6% | 8% | 5% | 6% 5% 4% 3% | 13% | 4% | 5% | 3% 7% 5% | 11% | 7% 5% 4%
Q4. New York State Assembly
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 46% | 54% | 38% | 39% | 41% | 49% | 50% | 48% 42% | 40% | 48% | 47% | 45% | 44% | 42% 65% 55% | 59% | 44% | 39% | 44% | 35% | 53% | 45% | 51% | 44% | 44%
Unfavorable 36% | 31% | 47% | 40% | 44% | 29% | 33% | 37% 40% | 45% | 33% | 31% | 43% | 38% | 40% 23% 30% | 21% | 43% | 40% | 42% | 40% | 27% | 36% | 29% | 38% | 45%
Don't know/No opinion 18% | 15% | 15% | 21% | 14% | 21% | 17% | 15% 18% 15% | 20% | 21% | 12% | 19% | 18% 12% 15% | 20% | 13% | 21% | 14% | 24% | 20% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 10%
Q5. New York State Senate
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 45% | 50% | 39% | 39% | 38% | 50% | 47% | 48% 40% | 40% | 46% | 45% | 49% | 41% | 42% 54% A47% | 45% | 48% | 40% | 43% | 41% | 49% | 44% | 50% | 48% | 39%
Unfavorable 39% | 38% | 46% | 40% | 47% | 32% | 39% | 39% 41% | 47% | 36% | 35% | 40% | 42% | 42% 35% 40% | 32% | 42% | 43% | 44% | 39% | 33% | 37% | 31% | 36% | 50%
Don't know/No opinion 17% | 12% | 15% | 20% | 14% | 19% | 14% | 13% 19% 14% | 18% | 20% | 11% | 18% | 16% 11% 13% | 23% | 11% | 17% | 13% | 20% | 18% | 19% | 19% | 16% | 10%
Q6. Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 33% | 12% | 73% | 36% | 36% | 30% | 8% | 31% 65% 25% | 36% | 25% | 38% | 38% | 38% 13% 15% | 24% | 35% | 35% | 46% | 37% | 26% | 22% | 35% | 31% | 30%
Unfavorable 63% | 85% | 22% | 60% | 59% | 66% | 91% | 63% 31% 70% | 60% | 69% | 60% [ 58% | 59% 83% 72% | 70% | 60% | 62% | 48% | 60% | 70% | 75% | 59% | 66% | 66%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 3% | 5% 4% 4% | 4% 1% | 5% 4% 5% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 4% 3% 4% 13% | 6% 5% 3% | 6% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%

SNY0317 Crosstabs.xlsx

lof7



Sie

na College Research Institute
March 19-23, 2017

791 New York State Registered Voters

MOE +/- 3.9%

Q7. Chuck Schumer
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 60% | 75% | 32% | 58% | 59% | 61% | 83% | 63% 33% 60% | 60% | 62% | 62% | 56% | 58% 71% 62% | 51% | 59% | 66% | 52% | 66% | 64% | 63% | 58% | 62% 61%
Unfavorable 33% [ 18% | 64% | 32% | 36% | 30% | 12% | 30% 57% 31% | 33% | 28% | 34% | 38% | 37% 18% 29% | 34% | 35% | 30% | 43% | 25% | 27% | 29% | 31% | 31% 36%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 7% 4% | 10% | 5% 9% 5% 6% 10% 8% 7% | 10% | 5% 6% 5% 12% 9% 15% [ 6% 4% 5% 10% 9% 8% 11% 6% 2%
Q8. Preet Bharara
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 37% | 48% | 23% | 31% | 42% | 32% | 53% | 35% 28% 42% | 35% | 42% | 38% | 30% | 36% 42% 35% | 19% | 41% | 43% | 37% | 40% | 31% | 38% [ 29% | 29% 50%
Unfavorable 13% | 11% | 18% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 4% | 17% 18% 15% | 13% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 13% 12% 19% | 16% | 13% | 12% | 17% | 18% | 12% | 10% | 16% | 15% 12%
Don't know/No opinion 50% | 41% | 58% | 55% | 44% | 54% | 43% | 49% 54% 43% | 52% | 45% | 47% | 57% | 50% 47% 47% | 65% | 46% | 44% | 46% | 42% | 56% | 52% | 56% | 56% 39%
Q9. Tom DiNapoli
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 28% | 30% | 26% | 25% | 31% | 25% | 26% | 30% 31% 28% | 28% | 21% | 31% | 33% | 30% 27% 23% | 17% | 29% | 33% | 35% | 26% | 28% | 20% | 30% | 24% 31%
Unfavorable 14% | 14% | 12% | 17% | 15% | 13% | 17% | 12% 13% 14% | 14% | 17% | 15% | 10% | 13% 16% 15% | 14% | 16% | 12% | 13% | 20% | 10% | 16% | 14% | 12% 17%
Don't know/No opinion 58% | 56% | 61% | 58% | 54% | 62% | 57% | 58% 56% 57% | 58% | 62% | 54% | 57% | 57% 56% 62% | 69% | 54% | 55% | 52% | 54% | 62% | 64% | 57% | 63% 52%
Q10. Eric Schneiderman
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 39% | 45% | 27% | 37% | 40% | 37% | 54% | 39% 25% 38% | 39% | 42% | 34% | 38% | 39% 45% 32% | 33% | 34% | 46% | 32% | 54% | 40% | 39% | 33% | 36% 44%
Unfavorable 19% | 18% | 25% | 16% | 23% | 16% | 10% | 21% 26% 20% | 19% | 19% | 22% | 18% | 19% 19% 27% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 26% 9% 14% | 20% | 20% | 19% 20%
Don't know/No opinion 42% | 36% | 48% | 47% | 37% | 46% | 36% | 40% 49% 43% | 42% | 39% | 44% | 44% | 42% 37% 41% | 46% | 47% | 35% | 42% | 37% | 46% | 42% | 47% | 45% 36%
Q11. If Andrew Cuomo runs for re-election as Governor next year, as things stand now, would you vote to re-elect him or would you prefer someone else?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Re-elect Cuomo 48% | 63% | 30% | 40% | 43% | 52% | 64% | 50% 29% 42% | 50% | 56% | 52% | 37% | 42% 68% 66% | 47% | 46% | 50% | 43% | 58% | 53% | 47% | 52% | 50% 46%
Prefer someone else 41% | 30% | 63% | 44% | 46% | 37% | 28% | 39% 60% 47% | 39% | 31% | 36% | 55% | 46% 26% 30% | 37% | 46% | 40% | 51% | 24% | 39% | 38% | 37% | 39% 47%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 8% 8% | 16% | 11% | 11% | 7% | 12% 11% 11% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 8% 12% 6% 5% 16% | 8% | 10% | 6% 18% 8% 15% | 11% | 11% 7%
Q12. How would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 9% | 13% | 5% 4% 7% | 10% | 9% | 10% 5% 9% 8% | 11% | 11% | 4% 7% 16% 10% 5% 9% | 10% [ 8% 11% | 10% | 8% 10% 7% 8%
Good 38% | 47% | 21% | 33% | 35% | 40% | 53% | 37% 23% 33% | 39% | 44% | 40% | 28% | 35% 47% 38% | 32% | 36% | 41% | 33% | 48% | 41% | 34% | 36% | 40% 36%
Fair 35% | 32% | 36% | 41% | 38% | 33% | 29% | 39% 39% 38% | 35% | 32% | 31% | 42% | 38% 29% 40% | 48% | 33% [ 32% | 36% | 29% | 31% | 41% | 37% | 36% 35%
Poor 17% | 7% | 37% | 18% | 19% | 15% | 8% | 13% 30% 19% | 16% | 10% | 17% | 23% | 19% 8% 10% 9% | 21% | 16% | 22% | 12% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 15% 19%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
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I’'m going to ask you about several of the proposals the Governor said were his priorities for 2017 and I’d like you to tell me whether you support or oppose each proposal. [Q13-Q16 ROTATED]
Q13. Making college tuition free at SUNY and CUNY for New York families making less than $125,000, at an estimated cost to state taxpayers of $163 million per year
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 60% | 77% | 30% | 55% | 58% | 62% | 88% | 56% 34% 59% | 61% | 76% | 56% | 46% | 53% 84% 77% | 77% | 60% | 53% | 44% | 68% | 59% | 80% | 69% | 65% | 54%
Oppose 36% | 19% | 67% | 40% | 39% | 33% | 9% | 39% 64% 38% | 35% | 19% | 39% [ 51% | 43% 12% 19% | 21% | 36% | 44% | 51% | 23% | 40% | 17% | 29% | 32% | 42%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 4% | 2% 5% 3% | 5% | 4% | 5% 2% 3% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% | 4% | 3% | 5% 9% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Q14. Extending the millionaire’s tax, which was scheduled to expire at the end of 2017, so that individuals earning more than $1 million a year and families earning more than $2 million a year continue to be taxed at a rate of about nine
percent, rather than dropping to about seven percent
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 80% | 87% | 68% | 76% | 75% | 84% | 88% | 81% 68% | 81% | 79% | 80% | 83% | 78% | 80% 79% 80% | 86% | 81% | 77% | 73% | 82% | 80% | 86% | 82% | 83% | 79%
Oppose 18% | 11% | 29% | 22% | 23% | 14% | 12% | 17% 29% 17% | 19% | 18% | 15% | 20% | 18% 20% 20% | 14% | 19% | 20% | 24% | 15% | 18% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 20%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% | 3% 2% 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% 3% 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% | 1% | 3% | 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Q15. Allowing ride sharing services like UBER and LYFT to operate across New York State, as they do now in New York City
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 76% | 75% | 76% | 75% | 78% | 73% | 74% | 78% 78% 77% | 75% | 71% | 77% | 80% | 77% 72% 73% | 84% | 79% | 70% | 78% | 70% | 76% | 76% | 69% | 74% | 82%
Oppose 16% | 16% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 17% | 15% 14% 16% | 16% | 19% | 17% | 12% | 15% 23% 19% | 12% | 16% | 18% | 15% | 15% | 17% | 16% | 19% | 19% | 13%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 10% | 6% | 8% 5% | 11% | 9% | 7% 7% 7% | 9% | 10% | 6% | 8% 8% 5% 8% 1% | 6% [ 12% | 7% | 15% | 7% | 8% | 12% | 7% 4%
Q16. Raising the age of criminal responsibility from 16 to 18 years of age so 16- and 17-year-olds are treated as minors rather than adults in criminal cases
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 51% | 65% | 32% | 45% | 50% | 53% | 68% | 50% 36% 55% | 50% | 57% | 48% | 48% | 48% 69% 51% | 54% | 51% | 53% | 40% | 52% | 59% | 59% | 55% | 55% | 52%
Oppose 44% | 31% | 62% | 51% | 46% | 43% | 27% | 46% 59% | 40% | 45% | 40% | 49% | 45% | 47% 29% 46% | 42% | 46% | 41% | 57% | 45% | 34% | 37% | 40% | 43% | 44%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 4% | 6% | 4% 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% 5% 5% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 7% 5% 2% 3% 1% | 3% | 6% | 3% 2% 7% | 4% 5% 3% 4%
Q17. In general, do you support or oppose the New York Dream Act, which would allow the children of undocumented immigrants to receive financial aid for higher education?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 53% | 74% | 18% | 45% | 50% | 55% | 84% | 49% 25% 54% | 52% | 68% | 45% | 41% | 48% 69% 71% | 69% | 49% | 49% | 39% | 60% | 51% | 70% | 54% | 54% | 54%
Oppose 42% | 23% | 77% | 46% | 44% | 41% | 14% | 44% 70% | 40% | 43% | 27% | 50% | 54% | 47% 26% 28% | 27% | 46% | 46% | 57% | 36% | 40% | 28% | 40% | 43% | 43%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 3% | 5% | 9% 6% | 4% | 2% | 7% 5% 6% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 5% 5% 5% 1% 4% | 5% | 5% | 4% 4% 9% | 2% 6% 2% 3%
Q18. The state may receive less federal money this year than it anticipates given the President’s initial budget proposal. The Governor has proposed that he be allowed to make cuts in the budget during the year if the state receives less federal
money. The Legislature has raised objections to that provision, saying that any cuts in the budget should be approved by both the Legislature and the Governor. Which view is closer to your own if budget cuts need to be made during the year:
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+
The Gov_ernor alone should be able to 11% [ 13% | 8% | 8% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 12% 9% 10% | 10% | 14% | 13% | 5% 9% 19% 14% | 13% | 9% | 9% | 8% 14% | 11% | 12% | 13% | 9% 11%
make mid-year budget cuts
The Legislature and the Governor together
. 87% | 84% | 89% | 89% | 85% | 88% | 88% | 85% 88% | 88% | 86% | 84% | 86% | 90% | 88% 78% 85% | 87% | 88% | 86% | 90% | 84% | 84% | 85% | 83% | 89% | 87%
should approve all mid-year budget cuts
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% | 2% 3% 3% | 3% | 2% | 3% 3% 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% | 3% | 5% | 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2%
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 the state’s response to last week’s snow storm? Would you say he did an excellent, good, fair, or poor job?

Q19. On another topic, how would you rate the job Governor Cuomo did in managing
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 19% | 23% | 16% | 16% | 18% | 20% | 18% | 22% 16% 19% | 20% | 20% | 26% | 14% | 18% 26% 24% | 10% | 23% | 21% | 22% | 19% | 22% | 14% | 24% | 15% | 20%
Good 44% | 44% | 39% | 48% | 41% | 46% | 50% | 44% 38% | 47% | 42% | 46% | 43% | 41% | 43% 45% 42% | 46% | 42% | 42% | 44% | 43% | 40% | 46% | 39% | 49% | 42%
Fair 20% | 16% | 26% | 19% | 19% | 20% | 14% | 18% 26% 18% | 20% | 20% | 13% | 24% | 21% 16% 23% | 28% | 20% | 15% | 17% | 16% | 23% | 20% | 20% | 19% | 20%
Poor 8% | 7% | 14% | 5% | 10% | 6% | 4% | 7% 12% 8% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 10% | 7% 8% 8% 9% | 7% | 8% [ 10% | 8% 5% | 7% 9% | 10% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 10% | 5% | 12% | 11% | 9% | 14% | 8% 8% 8% | 11% | 7% | 10% | 12% | 11% 6% 2% 7% | 9% | 13% | 6% 13% | 10% | 13% | 8% 7% 12%
Q20. Switching gears and looking at Washington, how would you rate the job that Donald Trump is doing as President? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 10% | 4% [29% | 7% | 13% | 8% | 2% | 8% 22% 5% | 12% | 8% | 11% | 12% | 12% 2% 6% 9% | 9% | 12% | 16% | 15% 6% 5% | 12% | 9% 10%
Good 16% | 6% | 35% | 19% | 17% | 16% | 5% | 16% 31% 17% | 16% | 10% | 19% | 21% | 20% 5% 4% | 10% | 18% | 18% | 22% | 19% | 14% | 11% | 14% | 14% | 18%
Fair 14% | 8% | 19% | 19% | 14% | 14% | 4% | 17% 23% 15% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 15% 10% 12% | 13% | 17% | 12% | 20% | 8% 16% | 9% | 15% | 14% | 14%
Poor 57% | 81% | 16% | 51% | 54% | 59% | 88% | 57% 20% 62% | 55% | 66% | 53% | 50% | 51% 83% 73% | 65% | 54% | 55% | 39% | 55% | 62% | 75% | 55% | 63% | 58%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% | 1% | 4% 2% | 3% | 1% | 2% 3% 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Q21. Looking back to 2010 when the Affordable Care Act - often called Obamacare - was enacted, did you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose that law?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
35% | 34% | 41% | 30% [ 30% | 29% 61% 39% | 33% | 36% | 34% | 19% | 36% | 41% | 46% | 32% | 39% | 35%

Strongly support 34% [ 50% | 7% | 29% | 32% | 36% | 58% | 32% 14%
34% | 18% | 28% | 28% | 29% | 36% | 30% 17% 31% | 27% | 29% | 30% | 27% | 27% 29% 39% | 35% | 25%

27% | 31% | 24% | 30% | 25% | 31% | 26% | 30%

Somewhat support 28%
Somewhat oppose 11% | 5% | 20% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 1% | 14% 19% 12% | 11% | 9% | 11% | 14% | 13% 3% 6% 6% | 14% | 11% | 14% | 11% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 22% | 8% | 52% | 23% | 25% | 20% | 4% | 20% 45% 19% | 24% | 15% | 26% | 28% | 27% 4% 12% | 22% | 22% | 24% | 31% | 25% | 17% | 16% | 21% | 21% | 25%
Neither supported nor opposed 3% | 2% | 2% | 5% 2% | 3% | 1% | 3% 3% 2% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% | 2% | 2% | 4% 2% 1% | 3% 3% 2% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% [ 0% | 2% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q22. Today, when it comes to Obamacare are you more in favor of: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Repealing and replacing it 30% | 12% | 69% | 31% | 32% | 29% | 7% | 29% 59% 27% | 32% | 21% | 35% | 37% | 36% 8% 18% | 25% | 33% | 32% | 46% | 28% | 25% | 18% | 29% | 24% | 33%
Keeping and improving it 67% | 87% | 28% | 64% | 66% | 68% | 92% | 67% 38% 71% | 65% | 75% | 62% | 60% | 60% 92% 79% | 72% | 66% | 64% | 51% | 68% | 71% | 81% | 67% | 73% | 66%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 1% | 3% | 5% 2% | 3% | 1% | 4% 3% 1% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% | 1% | 4% | 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1%

I’'m going to mention several issues related to Obamacare and for each, 1'd like you to tell me whether you think the law has helped or hurt with each of those issues.

Q23. Access to health care
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+

Helped 73% | 86% | 49% | 71% | 73% | 73% | 92% | 78% 47% 74% | 73% | 79% | 68% | 70% | 71% 87% 75% | 82% | 70% | 71% | 64% | 75% | 76% | 80% | 71% | 74% 77%
Hurt 19% | 9% | 42% | 21% | 20% | 19% | 5% | 16% 40% 20% | 20% | 13% | 25% | 22% | 22% 10% 23% | 14% | 22% | 21% | 28% | 15% | 17% | 14% | 22% | 21% 16%
Vol: Both 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Vol: Neither 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
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Q24. The cost of health care
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Helped 46% | 65% | 15% | 38% | 42% | 49% | 69% | 46% 22% 43% | 47% | 57% | 40% | 36% | 39% 69% 58% | 55% | 46% | 42% | 32% | 53% | 48% | 58% | 54% | 48% 43%
Hurt 43% | 24% | 77% | 45% | 47% | 39% | 19% | 41% 70% 46% | 41% | 31% | 49% | 52% | 48% 25% 34% | 39% | 45% | 42% | 58% | 33% | 40% | 31% | 33% | 43% 47%
Vol: Both 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Vol: Neither 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% | 10% 5% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 2% 5% | 12% | 6% 7% 9% 8% 11% 5% 6%
Q25. The ability to run a profitable small business
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Helped 29% | 40% | 15% | 22% | 27% | 31% | 39% | 27% 21% 30% | 29% | 36% | 24% | 25% | 25% 51% 39% | 27% | 32% | 29% | 26% | 27% | 33% | 33% | 31% | 32% 28%
Hurt 49% | 35% | 69% | 57% | 52% | 46% | 31% | 51% 67% 53% | 47% | 38% | 56% | 55% | 54% 29% 51% | 54% | 51% | 44% | 62% | 46% | 43% | 39% | 41% | 47% 55%
Vol: Both 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Vol: Neither 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 20% | 22% | 15% | 18% | 19% | 20% | 25% | 19% 12% 15% | 21% | 24% | 15% | 18% | 19% 19% 10% | 18% | 14% | 24% | 12% | 24% | 21% | 24% | 25% | 18% 14%
Q26. The ability to see the doctor of your choice
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Helped 45% | 57% | 21% | 44% | 41% | 49% | 61% | 45% 28% 48% | 44% | 56% | 32% | 42% | 37% 78% 59% | 43% | 45% | 48% [ 39% | 45% | 50% | 48% | 49% | 54% 38%
Hurt 37% | 25% | 63% | 37% | 42% | 32% | 20% | 36% 56% 33% | 38% | 28% | 52% | 36% | 42% 14% 30% | 40% | 39% | 31% | 49% | 37% | 27% | 31% | 33% | 33% 41%
Vol: Both 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Vol: Neither 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 0% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 15% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 16% 12% 14% | 14% | 12% | 12% | 18% | 15% 8% 9% 14% | 11% | 17% | 9% 14% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 11% 14%
Q27. The ability to purchase affordable health insurance
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Helped 63% [ 80% | 34% | 57% | 59% | 66% | 88% | 64% 37% 66% | 62% | 70% | 61% | 57% | 58% 80% 72% | 72% | 64% | 57% | 48% | 68% | 66% | 78% | 62% | 64% 65%
Hurt 29% | 13% | 60% | 34% | 32% | 27% | 7% | 29% 54% 29% | 30% | 22% | 31% | 36% | 34% 12% 26% | 24% | 31% | 31% | 44% | 24% | 25% | 18% | 27% | 30% 29%
Vol: Both 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Vol: Neither 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 0% 3% 9% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4%
Q28. How much have you read or heard about the American Health Care Act, the plan released by the Republicans in the House of Representatives and supported by the President to repeal and replace Obamacare?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
A great deal 28% | 37% | 20% | 20% | 32% | 25% | 42% | 27% 14% 31% | 27% | 29% | 31% | 25% | 28% 31% 21% | 14% | 30% | 36% | 23% | 33% | 29% | 31% | 21% | 27% 36%
Some 36% | 31% | 42% | 45% | 33% | 39% | 35% | 36% 41% 36% | 36% | 29% | 38% | 42% | 40% 27% 29% | 42% | 32% | 36% | 39% | 35% | 38% | 35% | 28% | 47% 33%
Not very much 27% | 24% | 28% | 27% | 27% | 26% | 19% | 26% 34% 24% | 27% | 30% | 22% | 26% | 25% 26% 41% | 35% | 28% [ 20% | 30% | 23% | 19% | 27% | 40% | 17% 23%
Nothing at all 9% 9% | 11% | 8% 8% | 10% | 4% | 12% 10% 9% | 10% | 12% | 8% 7% 8% 16% 8% 9% | 11% | 9% 8% 9% 15% | 8% 11% 9% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
50f 7
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Q29. Do you support or oppose the passage of the American Health Care Act?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 27% | 19% | 53% | 20% | 27% | 27% | 16% | 25% 42% 24% | 28% | 25% | 26% | 30% | 27% 26% 28% | 26% | 27% | 27% | 37% | 18% | 25% | 21% | 34% | 24% 26%
Oppose 56% | 72% | 22% | 59% | 58% | 55% | 81% | 56% 28% 61% | 54% | 61% | 56% | 50% | 55% 61% 60% | 55% | 56% | 58% | 44% | 62% | 54% | 69% | 46% | 64% 61%
Don't know/No opinion 17% | 9% | 24% | 21% | 16% | 18% | 3% | 19% 30% 15% | 18% | 15% | 18% | 19% | 18% 13% 12% | 18% | 18% | 16% | 19% | 21% | 22% | 10% | 21% | 12% 13%

Q30. President Trump campaigned to repeal and replace Obamacare wi
the proposed American Health Care Act would meet those goals - comp

th a law to make health insurance coverage more affordable, lower deductibles, provide better ca
letely, somewhat, not very much, or not at all?

re, and not make any cuts to Medicare or Medicaid. Overall, do you think

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Completely 5% | 3% | 12% | 3% 4% | 6% | 2% | 6% 7% 3% | 7% | 3% | 7% | 7% 6% 2% 2% 5% | 6% | 6% | 7% 4% 4% | 5% 5% 5% 5%
Somewhat 31% | 19% | 56% | 31% | 33% | 30% | 16% | 29% 53% 31% | 31% | 28% | 29% | 36% | 32% 31% 39% | 38% | 29% | 29% | 43% | 30% | 30% | 20% | 35% | 30% | 30%
Not very much 15% | 18% | 10% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 18% 10% 16% | 15% | 17% | 16% | 13% | 15% 14% 14% | 15% | 14% | 17% | 13% 15% 18% | 16% | 15% | 17% 14%
Not at all 40% | 57% | 11% | 37% | 41% | 39% | 65% | 38% 13% | 45% | 38% | 46% | 39% | 34% | 38% 50% 44% | 38% | 42% | 41% | 27% | 42% | 41% | 55% | 36% | 42% | 45%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 3% | 11% | 13% | 7% | 9% | 1% | 8% 16% 6% | 9% | 6% | 9% | 10% | 10% 4% 1% 4% | 10% | 7% | 10% | 10% | 8% 5% 9% 6% 6%
Whether it’s the American Health Care Act, some variation of it, or a completely new proposal to replace Obamacare, do you think it is likely or unlikely that a new health care law will succeed in meeting the following objectives?
Q31. Increase access to health care
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Likely 38% | 25% | 68% | 39% | 40% | 38% | 19% | 36% 65% 37% | 39% | 33% | 40% | 43% | 41% 27% 47% | 44% | 40% | 34% | 53% | 36% | 30% | 30% | 45% | 30% | 39%
Not likely 53% | 69% | 21% | 53% | 52% | 54% | 76% | 57% 22% 56% | 52% | 60% | 51% | 47% | 50% 68% 47% | 51% | 53% | 55% | 39% | 46% | 61% | 65% | 47% | 61% | 55%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 6% | 11% | 9% 9% | 8% | 5% | 6% 13% 7% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 9% 9% 4% 5% 5% | 7% | 11% | 8% | 18% | 9% | 4% 8% 9% 7%
Q32. Lower the cost of health care
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Likely 31% | 19% | 60% | 27% | 32% | 29% | 14% | 27% 57% 29% | 31% | 25% | 30% | 37% | 33% 20% 25% | 32% | 32% | 30% | 43% | 24% | 26% | 23% | 34% | 27% | 30%
Not likely 62% | 74% | 35% | 65% | 62% | 63% | 81% | 66% 36% 67% | 61% | 67% | 64% | 56% | 59% 77% 71% | 65% | 62% | 62% | 49% | 65% | 66% | 74% | 57% | 67% | 66%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 6% | 6% | 8% 6% | 8% | 5% | 7% 7% 4% | 8% | 7% | 6% | 7% 7% 3% 5% 1% | 6% | 8% | 8% 11% | 8% | 4% 9% 5% 4%
Q33. Improve the ability to run a profitable small business
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Likely 44% | 30% | 71% | 47% | 47% | 41% | 25% | 45% 66% | 42% | 45% | 40% | 47% | 47% | 47% 33% 56% | 49% | 46% | 40% | 60% | 42% | 37% | 34% | 48% | 44% | 44%
Not likely 41% | 54% | 19% | 37% | 40% | 42% | 54% | 43% 22% | 45% | 40% | 45% | 40% | 39% | 37% 58% 38% | 43% | 43% | 39% | 30% | 38% | 49% | 49% | 42% | 41% | 43%
Don't know/No opinion 15% | 16% | 9% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 20% | 12% 11% 13% | 15% | 16% | 13% | 15% | 16% 10% 6% 8% | 11% | 21% | 10% | 21% | 14% | 17% | 10% | 16% | 13%
Q34. Increase the ability to see the doctor of your choice
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Likely 38% | 24% | 70% | 39% | 40% | 36% | 19% | 37% 62% 33% | 40% | 34% | 43% | 40% | 40% 24% 44% | 38% | 39% | 37% | 56% | 40% | 26% | 28% | 47% | 34% | 36%
Not likely 50% | 66% | 21% | 47% | 46% | 54% | 72% | 51% 27% 58% | 47% | 57% | 47% | 45% | 47% 68% 55% | 53% | 52% | 46% | 37% | 40% | 59% | 62% | 42% | 53% | 57%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 11% | 9% | 13% | 14% | 10% | 10% | 12% 12% 9% | 13% [ 9% | 10% | 15% | 13% 8% 2% 8% | 9% |17% | 7% | 20% | 15% | 10% | 12% | 13% 7%
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Q35. Increase the ability to purchase affordable health insurance
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Likely 38% | 25% | 71% | 36% | 37% | 39% | 20% | 36% 66% 35% | 40% | 32% | 38% | 45% | 42% 25% 37% | 37% | 42% | 35% | 52% | 42% | 30% | 29% | 42% | 33% | 40%
Not likely 55% | 69% | 23% | 55% | 55% | 54% | 76% | 57% 26% 61% | 52% | 61% | 54% | 48% | 50% 71% 59% | 57% | 52% | 56% | 39% | 45% | 65% | 67% | 50% | 60% | 57%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 5% | 7% | 9% 8% | 6% | 4% | 7% 8% 4% | 8% | 7% | 8% | 7% 8% 4% 4% 6% | 5% | 9% | 9% 13% | 6% | 4% 8% 7% 4%
Nature of the Sample
New York State Registered Voters
Party
Democrat 47%
Republican 22%
Independent/Other 26%
Region
NYC 40%
Suburbs 25%
Upstate 35%
Political View
Liberal 27%
Moderate 41%
Conservative 26%
Union Household
Yes 28%
No 71%
Religion
Catholic 35%
Jewish 10%
Protestant 23%
Other 29%
Age
18 to 34 22%
35 to 54 37%
55 and older 36%
Gender
Male 45%
Female 55%
Race/Ethnicity
White 69%
African American/Black 12%
Latino 11%
Income
Less than $50,000 24%
$50,000 to $100,000 29%
$100,000 or more 35%
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